



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY ,THE TWENTY FIRST DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 5211/2025

Between:

Yalamanchili Sri Chaitanya Dev

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.B P RAJU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR LAND ACQUISITION

2.GP FOR REVENUE

3.V V SATISH (SC for APEPDCL)

The Court made the following:

Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up for hearing.

Post on 16.06.2025

Interim order granted earlier is extended by eight (08) more weeks.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

ikn